
WORLD CHEDDAR CHEESE PRICES
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$/Metric Ton

U.S.
Market

U.S. Support

High FOB
Low FOB

2,4943,0352,8503,100Nov.

2,4943,1902,9003,100Oct.

2,4943,4503,0003,200Sep.

2,4943,1403,0003,200Aug.

2,4943,3153,0003,200July

2,4943,3203,0003,200June

2,4943,2553,0003,150May

2,4943,4003,0003,150Apr.

2,4943,3753,0003,150Mar.

2,4943,2902,9003,150Feb.

2,4943,5852,9003,100Jan. 05

2,4943,5102,9003,100Dec.

2,4943,7402,8503,000Nov.

2,4943,2402,8503,000Oct.

2,4943,4602,8003,000Sep.

2,4943,4702,7002,900Aug.

2,4943,1952,7002,900July

2,4943,7702,6002,800June

2,4944,2952,6002,800May

2,4944,7802,5502,800Apr.

2,4944,0102,4252,575Mar.

2,4943,0802,3002,500Feb.

2,4942,8802,3002,500Jan. 04

U.S. 
Support

U.S. Market 
(CME #40 Block)

N. Europe 
Low FOB

N. Europe 
High FOB



WORLD BUTTER PRICES
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$/Metric Ton

U.S.
Market

U.S. Support

High FOB

Low FOB

2,315 3,145 1,950 2,050 Nov.

2,315 3,570 1,950 2,100 Oct.

2,315 3,745 2,000 2,150 Sep.

2,315 3,720 2,050 2,225 Aug.

2,315 3,570 2,075 2,225 July

2,315 3,375 1,975 2,250 June

2,315 3,095 1,850 2,100 May

2,315 3,290 1,875 2,000 Apr.

2,315 3,423 1,900 2,050 Mar.

2,315 3,560 1,950 2,100 Feb.

2,315 3,480 1,950 2,050 Jan. 05

2,3153,7652,0502,200Dec.

2,3154,2352,0502,200Nov.

2,3153,6302,0002,100Oct.

2,3153,8901,9752,075Sep.

2,3153,3951,9502,050Aug.

2,3153,8501,9002,050July

2,3154,2551,8002,000June

2,3154,4901,7001,800May

2,3154,8951,6501,800Apr.

2,3154,7051,5751,700Mar.

2,3153,7801,5251,625Feb.

2,3153,1601,5251,625Jan.04

Support(80%-Salted CME)Low FOB 82%High FOB 82%

U.S. U.S. Market N. Europe N. Europe 



WORLD NONFAT DRY MILK PRICES
(Extra Grade <1.5% butterfat)
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1,7642,1952,1002,200Nov.

1,7642,1602,2002,325Oct.

1,7642,1352,2502,350Sep.

1,7642,1102,2502,400Aug.

1,7642,0852,2752,400July

1,7642,0752,2002,325June

1,7642,0802,1002,200May

1,7642,0702,1502,225Apr.

1,7642,0652,1252,275Mar.

1,7642,0602,1002,250Feb.

1,7641,9952,1252,325Jan. 05

1,7641,9552,2002,400Dec.

1,7641,8952,1002,300Nov.

1,7641,8702,1002,175Oct.

1,7641,8552,0502,175Sep.

1,7641,8502,0502,200Aug.

1,7641,8602,1002,200July

1,7641,8951,9752,125June

1,7641,9151,9252,075May

1,7641,8901,8251,975Apr.

1,7641,8501,8001,900Mar.

1,7641,8501,7501,825Feb.

1,7641,8501,7751,850Jan.04

SupportWest Low FOB High FOB 

U.S. U.S. Market N. Europe N. Europe 



WORLD WHOLE MILK PRICES
(26% Butterfat)
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U.S.
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3,1202,2002,300Nov.

3,1502,2252,325Oct.

3,0952,2502,350Sep.

3,0302,3002,400Aug.

2,9402,2752,375July

2,8952,2752,350June

2,9452,2002,325May

2,9502,2502,350Apr.

2,9152,2002,325Mar.

2,9102,2002,300Feb.

2,9652,2502,375Jan. 05

3,0252,3002,500Dec.

2,9352,3002,425Nov.

2,9352,2502,350Oct.

2,9002,1502,250Sep.

3,0052,1502,250Aug.

3,0802,1002,250July

3,2002,0502,250June

3,3051,9252,100May

3,2801,8752,025Apr.

3,0001,8751,950Mar.

2,6701,8501,975Feb.

2,5501,9001,975Jan.04

Low FOB High FOB 

U.S. MarketN. Europe N. Europe 


